



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE SIGNING (TURNPIKES)
40044
NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: Statewide Signing (Turnpikes) **Awarded To:** HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40044 9 ROCKVIEW WAY
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL ROCKLAND, MA 02370
DATE BIDS OPEN: April 28, 2016, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORK: I-95, NH 16, FEET, I-293 and I-93: Sign Replacement along Turnpike Corridors **Amount:** \$506,245.60 **Certified by:** _____
COMPLETION DATE: May 05, 2017 **Award Date:** _____
LOCATION: Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. 9 ROCKVIEW WAY, ROCKLAND MA 02370	\$506,245.60	A
VISI-FLASH RENTALS EASTERN INC 31 PLEASANT STREET, WEST BRIDGEWATER MA 02379	\$547,716.80	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		HLWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. 9 ROCKVIEW WAY ROCKLAND, MA 02370		VISI-FLASH RENTALS EASTERN INC 31 PLEASANT STREET WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.712	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	SY	600.000	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
500.071	PREPARATION FOR FATIGUE CRACK INSPECTION - OHSS MONOTUBE	U	3.000	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
500.081	PREPARATION FOR FATIGUE CRACK INSPECTION - OHSS TRI-CHORD TRUSS	U	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
615.0101	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A	SF	376.500	\$70.00	\$26,355.00	\$70.00	\$26,355.00	\$56.00	\$21,084.00
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	570.500	\$75.00	\$42,787.50	\$70.00	\$39,935.00	\$74.00	\$42,217.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	105.000	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$73.00	\$7,665.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	412.500	\$120.00	\$49,500.00	\$125.00	\$51,562.50	\$99.00	\$40,837.50
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	1.000	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$122.00	\$122.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	371.250	\$51.00	\$18,933.75	\$50.00	\$18,562.50	\$54.00	\$20,047.50
615.03201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	854.000	\$115.00	\$98,210.00	\$115.00	\$98,210.00	\$170.00	\$145,180.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	4.000	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$122.00	\$488.00
615.0401	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	SF	7,266.000	\$20.00	\$145,320.00	\$18.50	\$134,421.00	\$23.00	\$167,118.00
615.043	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	U	51.000	\$500.00	\$25,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	15.000	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	103.800	\$17.00	\$1,764.60	\$17.00	\$1,764.60	\$81.00	\$8,407.80
615.30001	BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
615.303	REMOVING BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	20,000.000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	100.000	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
1002.41	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	15,000.000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	3,200.000	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00

Totals: **\$532,315.85** **\$506,245.60** **\$547,716.80**



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE SIGNING (TURNPIKES)

40044

NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
201.712	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	SY	600.000	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
500.071	PREPARATION FOR FATIGUE CRACK INSPECTION - OHSS MONOTUBE	U	3.000	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
500.081	PREPARATION FOR FATIGUE CRACK INSPECTION - OHSS TRI-CHORD TRUSS	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00
615.0101	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A	SF	376.500	\$70.00	\$26,355.00	\$70.00	\$26,355.00	\$0.00
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	570.500	\$70.00	\$39,935.00	\$75.00	\$42,787.50	(\$2,852.50)
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	105.000	\$73.00	\$7,665.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$840.00
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	412.500	\$125.00	\$51,562.50	\$120.00	\$49,500.00	\$2,062.50
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$350.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	371.250	\$50.00	\$18,562.50	\$51.00	\$18,933.75	(\$371.25)
615.03201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	854.000	\$115.00	\$98,210.00	\$115.00	\$98,210.00	\$0.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	4.000	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00
615.0401	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	SF	7,266.000	\$18.50	\$134,421.00	\$20.00	\$145,320.00	(\$10,899.00)
615.043	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	U	51.000	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$500.00	\$25,500.00	(\$15,300.00)
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	15.000	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$0.00

615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	103.800	\$17.00	\$1,764.60	\$17.00	\$1,764.60	\$0.00
615.30001	BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$2,500.00)
615.303	REMOVING BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	20,000.000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	100.000	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,400.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
1002.41	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED – OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	15,000.000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	3,200.000	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$506,245.60

\$532,315.85

(\$26,070.25)